

Sayali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 17800 OF 2025

SAYALI
DEEPAK
UPASANI

Digitally signed by
SAYALI DEEPAK
UPASANI
Date: 2026.04.17
18:23:19 +0530

Ganesh Bhausahab Jadhav

... Petitioner

V/s.

M/s. Sankalp Engineering and Service

Pvt Ltd

... Respondents

Mr. Pramila Sathe with Ajay H. i/b Omprakash
Kashid, for Petitioner.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 17, 2026

P.C.:

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 08th May, 2026.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)